CLEVELAND

DAYTON

WASHINGTON, D.C.

July 1, 2008

Via Electronic Filing

Ms. Reneé J. Jenkins Director of Administration Secretary of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: Notice of Tariff Filing of The Wabash Mutual Telephone Company; Case No. 08-661-TP-NFP

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

The Wabash Mutual Telephone Company ("Wabash") submits final tariff sheets for electronic filing in the above-referenced matter. The TRF Number for Wabash is 90-5044-TP-TRF.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Carolyn S. Flahive

Enclosure

P.U.C.O. No. 5

INDEX (CONTINUED)	SECTION NUMBER	SHEET <u>NUMBER</u>	
Insufficient Fund Check Charge	2	6	
Integrated Service Digital Network - Primary Rate Interface (ISDN PRI)	2	23-30	
Interruption of Service	3	1	
IntraLATA Presubscription	4	3	
Late Charge	2	5	
Liability of Telephone Company	3	24	
Line Extensions	3	13	
Line Hunting	2	1	
Maintenance & Repair	3	1 st Revised 7	
Message Toll Telephone Service	4	1	
Miscellaneous Service Offerings	2	1 st Revised 1	
Misuse of Facilities	3	4-5	
Non-Published Telephone Numbers	2	1 st Revised 4	
Non-Published Telephone Service	3	6	
Non-recurring Service & Equipment Offerings	2	1 st Revised 3-4	
Number Change	2	1 st Revised 4	
Obligation & Liability of Telephone Company	3	1-2	
Obligation of Customer	3	24	
Off Premise Extension Charge	2	1 st Revised 1	
Ownership & Use of Equipment	3	1 st Revised 3	
Payment for Service	3	1 st Revised 7	
Payment for Service and Facilities	3	22-23	
Per Call Blocking	2	Original 9-10	
Per Line Blocking	2	Original 9-10	
Plant Constructed on Private Property	3	13	
Premise Visit Charge	2	7th Revised 5	(I)
Private Line Service	4	1	
Re-establishment of Suspended Service	2	1 st Revised 3	

Issued Date: June 3, 2008 Effective Date: July 1, 2008

(I)

P.U.C.O. No. 5 GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFFS

Re-establishment of Suspended Service *

Re-establishment of service previously suspended as a result of non-payment.

- (a) When disconnected at the Main Frame (Applicable components of Service Connection: b and c2 above) \$26.30
- (b) When disconnected at the Subscriber Terminal (Applicable components of Service Connection: b and c1 above). \$35.90
- * The applicable charge applies when local exchange service is reestablished and when toll service is re-established at different times. If, however, local and toll service are re-established simultaneously, the customer will be charged a single re-establishment charge of \$26.30.

Premise Visit Charge

Traveling to the customer's premises to identify service interruption.

(a) Company Equipment No Charge
(b) Customer Equipment** T&M

** Trip to house includes first hour at \$52.50, thereafter \$11.25 per quarter (1/4) hour.

<u>VACATION RATE</u> (see Temporary Suspension of Service)

- (a) For equipment retained in subscriber name during extended subscriber 50% Monthly Charge absence.
- (b) To reinstitute service, Re-establishment of Suspended Service Charge will apply. \$26.30

LATE CHARGE

A service charge of five (5) percent will be added the nineteenth (19) of each month. The late payment charge will not be applied to previous late payment charges that have been assessed but not yet paid for, but will apply to the accumulated services for which the customer is in arrears. Late payment charges will be applied without discrimination.

<u>DUAL NAME LISTING</u> No Charge

A dual name listing is comprised of a surname, two first names, an address and the telephone number. This listing may be provided as the primary listing associated with residence service for two persons who share the same surname and reside at the same address or for one person known by two first names.

Issued Date: June 3, 2008 Effective Date: July 1, 2008

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

7/1/2008 10:50:01 AM

in

Case No(s). 90-5044-TP-TRF, 08-0661-TP-NFP

Summary: Tariff Notice of Tariff Filing of The Wabash Mutual Telephone Company; PUCO Case No. 08-661-TP-NFP electronically filed by Carolyn S Flahive on behalf of The Wabash Mutual Telephone Company